

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3643/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in WPC No. 217/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWARANJAN BEHERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4231/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22740/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4731/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22912/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22914/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4230/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18827/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18830/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3644/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14037/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14038/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4229/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18681/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18683/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4733/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22657/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22658/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4734/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23019/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23020/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4735/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22996/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22998/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4736/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.22419/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22421/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP© No. 8344/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 54614/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.
Mr. Shaileswar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Advocate General, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Behera, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Baranwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chandrashekhar Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the order dated 06.09.2023 made in
"State of Odisha & Ors. vs. Panchanan Panda", S.L.P. (C) Dy. No.
31635 of 2023 and connected cases are directed to be listed before
the appropriate Bench subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief
Justice of India.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)